



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

Nav gation: Suprem - Company Day - Company - Company - Report - Resource - Suprem - Suprem

PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0861-0027 (Exp. 8/30/2008)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRAI 12-16-2005 Electronic Version v1.1 103138891 Stylesheet Version v1.1 1 **SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong Registration No. 691172 for the ZOAMIX Mark previously recorded on Reel 1701, Frame **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 0549. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Registration No. 691172 should be deleted from this change of name document. **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Execution Name **Formerly Entity Type** Date PARTNERSHIP: UNITED 07/01/1997 DOWELANCO STATES **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** DOWELANCO LLC Name: Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road Internal Address: Legal Dept. City: Indianapolis State/Country: INDIANA Postal Code: 46268 12/16/2005 LMUELLER 00000003 841531 691172 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE 81 FC+8521 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number Word Mark Registration 691172 **ZOAMIX** Number:

file://C:\Documents and Settings\u364652\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK31... 12/2/2005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(317)337-4847				
Correspondence will be	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	3173374584				
Email:	cjmiller@dow.com				
Correspondent Name:	C. Joe Miller, Dow AgroSciences LLC				
Address Line 1:	9330 Zionsville Road				
Address Line 2:	Legal Dept.				
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268				
NAME OF SUBMITTI	NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Joe Miller				
Signature:		- Goe Will			
Date:		12/2/2005			

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
Total			\$40.00	

03-19-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MAR 1 6 1998

Name: DowElanco LLC Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100)665732 inal 1951 on thereof.
Individual(s)	l. Name of conveying party(ies): DowElanco	Name: DowElanco LLC
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 City: Indianapolis State: I		Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department
Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:		
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
Cother Entity Conversion with Attendant Name Change Texpersentative designation is attached: N/A		Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule "A" attached Additional numbers attached ☑ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: N/A Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule "A" attached Additional numbers attached Yes No Additional number attached Yes No Additional numbers attached Yes No Additional number of applications and registrations involved: A total number o	Execution Date: July 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 URROWN 0000009 DAN:041531 1162419 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3,590 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) URROWN 0000009 DAN:041531 1162419 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3,590 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) URROWN 0000009 DAN:041531 1162419 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3,590 Enclosed Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department 8. Deposit account number: 04-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule "A" attached	
and registrations involved: Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Additional num	nbers attached 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3,590 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1531 ☐ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 UBROWN 0000009 Dat: 041531 1162419 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	-	☐ Enclosed
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 VERGIN 0000009 DAN: 041531 1162419 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road	
40.00 CH O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998		1
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998	I ABKREM AAAAAAA BURRAJYOOY *****	T USE THIS SPACE
Original document. Charles A. Kirk March 4, 1998		
		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date
	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

SCHEDULE "A" - List of Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ACCESS	1289787	08/14/84
ACCESS	1385707	03/11/86
BAITUBE	2008932	10/15/96
BALAN	881964	12/09/69
BEAM	1093572	06/20/78
BEXTON	768971	05/05/64
BLOC	976203	01/08/74
BROADSTRIKE	1895851	05/30/95
BROADWAY	1709151	08/18/92
CONFRONT	1288625	08/07/84
CROSSBOW	1266120	02/07/84
CURFEW	1290690	08/21/84
CURTAIL	1439781	05/19/87
CUTLESS	1226384	02/08/83
CUTLESS	2029630	01/14/97
DALAWET	726623	01/23/62
DEPOSE	1288622	08/07/84
DMA	928959	02/15/72
DOWELANCO DEVICE	1699668	07/07/92
DOWELANCO DEVICE	1704513	08/04/92
DOWELANCO DEVICE	1757104	03/09/93
DOWELANCO DEVICE	1695184	06/16/92
DOWN TO EARTH	1064292	04/26/77
DOWN TO EARTH	678913	05/19/59
DURSBAN	798452	11/09/65
DURSBAN	1048769	09/28/76
DURSBAN	1281252	06/12/84
DYNAWET	665245	08/05/58
EMPIRE	1461651	10/20/87
EQUITY	1692349	06/09/92
ESTATE	2034043	01/28/97
ESTERON	527772	07/18/50
FIRSTRATE	2046373	03/18/97
FORMULA 40	663975	07/08/58
FUMIGUIDE	741597	12/04/62
GALLERY	1538899	05/16/89
GARLON	699224	06/14/60
GRANDSTAND	1492885	06/21/88
GRAZON	1026042	12/02/75
GREENFIELD	776433	09/08/64
HAMMER	1496528	07/19/88
HAND DESIGN	1681585	03/31/92
LENTREK	1422497	12/30/86
LOCK-ON	1934786	11/14/95
LONTREL	1010291	05/13/75
LORSBAN	963930	07/17/73
N & HAND DESIGN	1268827	03/06/84

Page 1

N SERVE IN STYLIZED	1209384	09/21/82
N-SERVE	750755	06/11/83
NANKOR	707082	11/15/60
NANKOR	707126	11/15/60
NATURALYTE	2030720	01/14/97
NATURALYTE DESIGN	2121992	12/16/97
NELPON	1097178	07/25/78
NOVEGE	728740	03/20/62
NURELLE	1202499	07/27/82
NYLOFUME	1755266	03/02/93
PAARLAN	1789090	08/24/93
PAGEANT	1604318	07/03/90
PATHFINDER	1492886	06/21/88
PATHWAY	1496541	07/19/88
PROFILE	1781991	07/13/93
PROFUME	662959	06/17/58
PROLINX	2039342	02/18/97
RECLAIM	1454830	09/01/87
RECRUIT	2057192	04/29/97
RELDAN	962392	07/03/73
REMEDY	1489842	05/31/88
RETRIEVE	1778486	06/22/93
RIGHT-OF-WAY VISTAS	1854161	09/13/94
RUBIGAN	1236015	05/03/83
RUELENE	700336	07/05/60
RUELENE	975112	12/18/73
SENTRICON	1932063	10/31/95
SENTRICON DESIGN	1960887	03/05/96
SICKLE	1364081	10/08/85
SIRLENE	744925	02/05/63
SIRLENE	839880	12/05/67
SNAPSHOT	1540081	05/23/89
SONALAN	1035165	03/09/76
SPIKE	1162419	07/28/81
<u> </u>	1308606	12/11/84
STARANE STATESMAN	1499212	08/09/88
STINGER	1354934	08/20/85
STRICTLY BUSINESS	2051483	04/08/97
		
SURFLAN	2101792	09/30/97
	982751	04/30/74
SURFLAN + M	1011335	05/27/75
TANDEM	1275739	05/01/84
TELONE	656982	01/14/58
TENURE	1767868	04/27/93
THE CHEMISTRY IS RIGHT	1815201	01/04/94
THE MATRIX	1946465	01/09/96
THE PARTNERSHIP	1546806	07/04/89
TORDON	764127	02/04/84
TR-10	1347150	07/09/85
TRACER	2074164	06/24/97
TRANSLINE	1437053	04/21/87
TRAVELER	1705752	08/04/92

TREFLAN	739236	10/16/62
TREFLAN AND DESIGN	1775693	06/08/93
TROLENE	673342	02/03/59
TROLENE	681383	07/07/59
TURFLON	1345538	07/02/85
VERDICT	1288624	08/07/84
VIKANE	653967	11/05/57
VOYAGER	1710687	08/25/92
WARRANT	1889134	04/11/95
WEED MANAGEMENT BLUE	1769478	05/04/93
ZOALENE	673026	01/27/59
ZOAMIX	691172	01/12/60
99	632046	08/07/56

SCHEDULE "A" -- List of Pending Applications in the name of DowElanco

AMBASSADOR	75092159	04/22/96
BAR AND CREST LOGO	75276878	04/17/97
BIGFOOT	75194978	11/08/96
CONSERVE	75104794	05/15/96
CONTAINER DESIGN	75286117	05/05/97
DINTEC DEVICE	74682115	05/23/95
ENTRUST	74681435	05/30/95
ENTRUST	75091906	04/22/96
EZ-FILL	75194977	11/08/96
FIELD LOGO	75276877	04/17/97
FIELDMAX	74614520	12/20/94
FIELDPRO	74600172	11/18/94
FRONTROW	74600221	11/18/94
HORNET	75310839	06/18/97
JUSTICE	74640776	03/01/95
LASER	75202258	11/22/96
LEGACY	75128969	07/02/96
PROLINX AND DESIGN	74667626	04/21/95
RADIANT	75094612	04/26/96
RECRUIT	75189646	10/29/96
SCORPION	75230147	01/22/97
SENTRICON AND DESIGN	74631741	01/18/95
STEALTH	75144123	08/02/96
STRONGARM	74606211	11/23/94
TEN-TEN	75149561	08/13/96
THE BOTTOM LINE	75241698	02/13/97
VIRTUAL LABEL AND DESIGN	75270620	04/07/97
VISTA	75094607	04/26/96

DOWELANCO

A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

CERTIFICATE OF GENERAL PARTNER AS TO

OWNERSHIP OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND CONVERSION OF THE PARTNERSHIP TO AN LLC

WITH DECLARATION

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of Rofan Services Inc. ("Rofan"), a Delaware corporation that is a subsidiary of The Dow Chemical Company and a partner in the general partnership known as DowElanco (the "Partnership"), which Partnership was formerly comprised of Rofan and Epco Inc. ("Epco"), an Indiana corporation, and governed by the laws of the State of Indiana, hereby certifies and declares that:

- 1. The Partnership is the record owner of certain trademarks which are now registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") or are the subject of a pending registration application with the USPTO, all of which are identified on *Schedule "A"* attached to (and immediately preceding) this Certificate and made a part hereof.
- 2. Under the terms of an agreement between Rofan and Epco in effect as of June 30, 1997, governing the Partnership and the relationship of the partners in the Partnership (the "Partnership Agreement"), and in accordance with the applicable laws of the States of Indiana and Delaware, the partners of the Partnership were empowered and authorized to amend, and did on such date amend, the Partnership Agreement to provide, effective from and after July 1, 1997:
 - (a) for the admission of another partner to the Partnership (namely, Centen AG Inc., a Delaware corporation that is also a subsidiary of The Dow Chemical Company) and the concurrent withdrawal of Epco as a partner in the Partnership; and
 - (b) that the laws of the State of Delaware (rather than those of the State of Indiana) shall thereafter apply to and govern the Partnership and the relationship of the partners therein;

which actions were all implemented without termination or dissolution of the Partnership or otherwise causing the legal existence of the Partnership to cease.

- 3. On July 1, 1997, the Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware a Certificate of Conversion by which the Partnership, effective that date and in accordance with applicable Delaware law, converted from a Delaware general partnership to a Delaware limited liability company, with an attendant name change to "DowElanco LLC" (the "Conversion"). Attached to (and immediately following) this Certificate as an *Exhibit* hereto is a copy of the aforesaid Certificate of Conversion as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State, certified by the Office of the Secretary of State as a true and correct copy thereof.
- 4. Pursuant to the Conversion effective July 1, 1997, DowElanco LLC, as the successor of the Partnership by operation of Delaware law, became the owner of all right, title and interest of the Partnership in and to those trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor now of record with the USPTO; and DowElanco LLC is entitled to have its ownership of all such trademarks, registrations and applications duly recorded with the USPTO and its Assignment Division.

The undersigned further declares that the statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or any registration resulting therefrom.

DOWELANCO

A General Partnership

By: ROFAN SERVICES INC.

A General Partner

Dated: 3-13-48

well film

(Signature of Authorized Officer of

Rofan Services Inc.)

Title: Assistant Seco

Attachments:

--Schedule "A" (preceding): Subject Registrations and Applications

-Exhibit (following): Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion

232605.02

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF
"DOWELANCO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8893315

01-30-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0642

2768592 8100V

981037502

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DOWELANCO LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8893315

01-30-98

981037502

8100V

2768592

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX 517 636 0861 FILED 09:00 AM 07/01/1997 971217711 - 2768592

517 636 7061 '

DOW CHEMICAL LEGAL-FLS +++ DE

+++ DE SECY STATE

Engl

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the General Partnership was first formed is Indiana.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is

Delaware.

THIRD:

The date the General Partnership first formed is October 31, 1989.

FOURTH:

The name of the General Partnership immediately prior to the filing of this

Certificate of Conversion is DowElanco.

FIFTH:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of

Formation is DowElanco LLC.

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 1st day of July, 1997.

. P. Reinhard

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003274 FRAME: 0644

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED '09:00 AM 07/01/1997 971217711 - 2768592

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF DOWELANCO LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is DowElanco LLC.

SECOND:

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address

is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD:

The Company will conduct its business and operate according to the terms of the

Limited Liability Company Agreement of DowElanco LLC dated as of July 1,

1997.

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of DowElanco LLC this 1st day of July, 1997.

J. P. Reinhard

Authorized Person

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Subject: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AUTHORIZATION

RECORDAL OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF TRADEMARK
REGISTRATIONS/PENDING APPLICATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES

Dear Sir:

Please record the following Entity Conversion for the attendant name change for the trademark registrations and pending applications identified in Schedule A attached and incorporated herein by reference:

Applicant/Registrant:

DowElanco

Current Address:

9330 Zionsville Road

Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

The recordal fee should be charged against Deposit Account No. 04-1531 in the name of DowElanco (now known as Dow AgroSciences LLC), Trademark and Copyright Department, and proof of the recordal sent to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Dow AgroSciences LLC (f/k/a Dow Elanco LLC f/k/a DowElanco)

f/k/a DowElapco)

By:

Charles A. Kirk

Trademark Counsel Phone: (317) 337-4833

Date: March 4, 1998

Enclosures

FIRST FILING - ENTITY CONVERSION

March 13, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231 **Monotonial Monotonial Monotonia**

REGISTRANT/APPLICANT:

DowElanco (a general partnership)

CONVEYING PARTY:

DowElanco

RECEIVING PARTY:

DowElanco LLC

SUBJECT:

RECORDAL OF ENTITY CONVERSION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The following material is submitted in connection with the above-referenced.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks, with:
 - (a) List of registered trademarks and trademarks for which an application is now pending, identified as Schedule "A",
 - (b) Certificate of General Partner as to Ownership of Marks and Registrations and Conversion of Partnership to LLC, with Declaration, and
 - (c) Certified copy of Certificate of Conversion from the Delaware Secretary of State, attached as an Exhibit to the Certificate of General Partner, evidencing the authority to document the entity conversion and attendant change of name from DowElanco, a general partnership, to DowElanco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on July 1, 1997,
- 2. Deposit Account Form to cover the filing fee,
- Certificate of Express Mailing, and
- 4. Return postcard.

Many thanks for your assistance. Please contact me if you have any questions or problems with our filings.

Very truly yours,

Charles A. Kirk Trademark Counsel (317) 337-4833

Fax: (317) 337-4847

Enclosures

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

In the matter of Corrective Assignment

Conveying Party:

DowElanco

Receiving Party:

DowElanco LLC

Registration No.

Date: December 2, 2005

0691172

Trademark:

ZOAMIX

Reel/Frame:

1701/0549

In connection with the above identified mark, the \$40.00 required fee should be charged against Deposit Account No. 04-1531 in the name of:

Dow AgroSciences LLC TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46268

Respectfully submitted,

Dow AgroSciences LLC

Бу:_

COOC Miller

Trademark Counsel

Atty. Reg. No. 45,840

(317) 337-4584

f 1884ek kilder 1884 delsk keine flest behin eerhal ekki lees

12-08-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/08/2005